

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

CASE NO. 20-0769

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE,

Petitioner-Appellee,

v.

LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF POLK COUNTY
HON. WILLIAM P. KELLY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

GREFE & SIDNEY, P.L.C.
Andrew D. Hall, AT0003154
Benjamin T. Erickson, AT0012927
500 E. Court Ave., Ste. 200
Des Moines, IA 50309
Phone: 515/245-4300
Fax: 515/245-4452
ahall@grefesidney.com
berickson@grefesidney.com
ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

ARGUMENT3

I. ERROR WAS PROPERLY PRESERVED AT THE DISTRICT COURT ON THE QUESTION OF AMBIGUITY3

II. APPELLEE AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE FAILED TO TIMELY FILE ITS CROSS APPEAL REGARDING THE ISSUE OF AMBIGUITY4

III. THE COMMISSION’S INTERPRETATION OF IOWA CODE § 85.21 DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH BINDING PRECEDENT5

CONCLUSION.....7

PROOF OF SERVICE.....8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	Page(s)
<i>Bergeson v. Second Injury Fund</i> , 526 N.W.2d 543, 549 (Iowa 1995)	5, 6
<i>City of Ft. Dodge v. Civ. Serv. Commn. of the City of Ft. Dodge</i> , 562 N.W.2d 438 (Iowa App. 1997)	3
<i>Hubby v. State</i> , 331 N.W.2d 690, 695 (Iowa 1983)	5, 6
<i>Iowa S. Ct. Atty. Disc. Bd. v. Tindal</i> , 20-0005, 2020 WL 5987504 (Iowa Oct. 9, 2020)	4, 5
<i>Metz v. Amoco Oil Co.</i> , 581 N.W.2d 597 (Iowa 1998)	3
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 907 N.W.2d 112, 117 (Iowa 2018).....	4
<i>Wilson Food Corp. v. Cherry</i> , 315 N.W.2d 756, 757 (Iowa 1982).....	6
<i>Zomer v. West River Farms, Inc.</i> , 666 N.W.2d 130 (Iowa 2003).....	6
 <u>STATUTES & RULES</u>	
Iowa Code § 85.21	5, 6
Iowa R. App. P. 6.101(2)(b)	5
